Declaration of Compliance

Name of the business operator
issuing the declaration of compliance: (1) BioTech USA Kft.

1033 Budapest Huszti ut 60

Name of the business operator
which manufactures plastic materials

from intermediate stages of
their manufacturing (2):

Products: (3)

Materials:

Date of the Declaration (4) :

EU regulations (5):

Substances subject to restrictions (6):

Gyéri Plast Mlanyagipari Kft.
Prater u. 1.
H-9027 Gyér

S 360 Shaker 700ml
Shaker cup, screen, lid, cap,

Cup: PP (CAS:9003-07-0)
Screen: HDPE (CAS:9002-88-4),
Lid: HDPE (CAS:9002-88-4),
Cap: PP (CAS:9003-07-0)

No recycled materials were used during manufacturing.

16.08.2021

In accordance with regulations (EU) No 10/2011 and (EC) No 1935/2004, the

products described above may come into contact with foods.

Phthalates such as DEHP, other forbidden chemicals such as BPA and BPS are
not used during the manufacturing of polymers, therefore, it is expected that such

substances will not be present in the products.

The products are in compliance with Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 (GMP) and

with Directive 94/62/EC and with its amendment No. 2004/12/EC.

The product, described in Section 3 of this Declaration of Compliance, is in
compliance with organoleptic requirements regarding food contact materials not

yet in contact with food and intended for direct use by consumers.

which are subject to restrictions.

Substances which are subject to restrictions and their specific migration (7):

Direct contact with food (8):

No dual use additives were used during the manufacturing of the product.

i. The product is suitable for storing dry and liquid foods.

The materials used for the manufacturing of the products do not
contain substances which are listed in Annex | and Annex Il of the regulation and



i. The maximum temperature of foods that may be stored in the product is 40°C.
Non-food contact temperatures regarding the product: -10 °C - +50 °C
maximum contact time: 24 hours

iii. Ratio of food contact surface area to volume

Shaker
100ml 1:10
200ml 1:12
300ml 1:13
400ml 1:17
500ml 1:18
600ml 1:19
700ml 1:20
General information: may be stored in the freezer: max. -10 °C

microwave-safe.
dishwasher-safe: max. +50 °C

This declaration shall be effective as long as the materials used for the product
or the legislations are not changed.

The declaration is based on the information provided by the manufacturer of the
materials used.

Functional barrier (9): The product does not have a functional barrier.
Q\

R
Lévai Balint Q’-{& »
CEO of BioTech USA Ltd. Q?- \‘.\’ Budapest, 23.01.2024

S
Signature: & ocb“;;(‘
O SV



